FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 2/23/2022 SUBJECT: City to host Hawk Ridge Nature Reserve Master Plan on March 2 BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City to host Hawk Ridge Nature Reserve Master Plan on March 2

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation division invites the public to attend an open house to review and comment on the Hawk Ridge Nature Reserve Education Facilities Master Plan.

The open house will take place on March 2 at 6:00 p.m. in the upper portion of the Portman Community Center, located at 601 McCulloch Street. The current City policy requiring facemasks in City facilities will apply for those attending the meeting.

The open house is co-hosted by the City of Duluth and the Hawk Ridge Bird Observatory (HRBO), a 501(c)(3) nonprofit charitable organization. The Observatory manages the 365-acre natural area of Hawk Ridge Nature Reserve under a trust agreement with the City of Duluth. The organization was incorporated in 2004 as a successor to a committee of Duluth Audubon Society.

For more information, please visit the project web page at <u>https://duluthmn.gov/parks/parks-planning/progress-in-the-park/hawk-ridge/</u>. The City welcomes public comments, which can be submitted on the master plan website in the comment form.

###